of Lendingkart Finance Limited (“Company”), at its meeting held today, i.e., Tuesday, 
January 6, 2026, had, inter alia, approved the exercise of call option pursuant to the terms 
of the Debenture Trust Deed executed and the Key Information Document issued by 
the Company in respect of 7,500 (seven thousand five hundred) unsecured, rated, listed, 
taxable, redeemable non-convertible debentures of the face value of  INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to INR 
75,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Five Crore only) (“NCDs”), issued under the 
ISIN INE090W08038.  

The Outcome of the Borrowing Committee meeting will be uploaded on the website 
of the Company i.e. https://www.lendingkart.com/investors/intimation-to-stock-
exchange/.  

Kindly take the same on record.